18

0)

(11
3,

18
0)

Ne
t	fi

na
nc

ial
	a
ss
et
s

15

,7
05

,3
96

10

1,
30

4

10
,6

58
,1

11

26
,4

64
,8

11
Le

ss
: N

et
fin

an
cia

l (a
ss

ets
) d

en
om

ina
ted

 in
 th

e C
om

pa
ny

's
fun

cti
on

al
cu

rre
nc

y
 -

 -
 (1

0,
65

8,
11

1)

(10
,6

58
,1

11
)

cu
rre

nc
y e

xp
os

ur
e

15
,7

05
,3

96

10
1,

30
4

 -

15
,8

06
,7

00

N1
 -

Ex
clu

din
g

de
po

sit
s,

pr
ep

ay
m

en
ts,

 ta
x r

ec
ov

er
ab

le
an

d
ce

rta
in

re
ce

iva
ble

s.
N2

 -
Ex

clu
din

g
de

po
sit

 p
ay

ab
les

 an
d

ce
rta

in
pa

ya
ble

s.

nOTES TO THE financial STaTEMEnTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL yEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2016 (CONT'D)

Page   113

Poh Huat Resources Holdings Berhad (443169-X) Annual Report 2016

33. financial inSTRUMEnTS (cOnT’D)

33.1 financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(i) foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies at the
end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

 Group company
  2016  2015 2016  2015
  RM  RM RM  RM

Effects	on	profit	after	tax
EURO / RM
- strengthened by 5%  (2,416)  (5,948)  -  -
- weakened by 5%  2,416  5,948  -  -

RMB / RM
- strengthened by 5%  5,624  1,526  5,624  3,799
- weakened by 5%  (5,624)  (1,526)  (5,624) (3,799)

SGD / RM
- strengthened by 5%  29,133  38,878  -  -
- weakened by 5%  (29,133)  (38,878)  -  -

USD / RM
- strengthened by 5%  408,931  1,039,520  41,832  588,952
- weakened by 5%  (408,931)  (1,039,520)  (41,832)  (588,952)

VND / RM
- strengthened by 5%  -  7  -  -
- weakened by 5%  -  (7)  -  -

nOTES TO THE financial STaTEMEnTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL yEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2016 (CONT'D)

Page   114

Poh Huat Resources Holdings Berhad (443169-X) Annual Report 2016

33. financial inSTRUMEnTS (cOnT’D)

33.1 financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(ii) interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term